

**CIS-10/2019**  
**Spl. ST-15(02)2019**  
**Spl. Pocco-37/2017**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 61**

**Dated: 05.12.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of sole accused person and cross examination of VG on recall.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State along with her appointment letter.

No witness is present.

SR of summons received duly served.

The case record is kept pass over on the prayer of prosecution.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocco Court,  
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocco Court,  
South 24 Parganas

**Later:**

A petition is filed by Ld. Spl. PP in charge praying for adjournment on ground that VG is not present due to her ongoing annual examination.

Heard. Perused.

Time prayer is allowed.

Fix 12.02.2025 for appearance of sole accused and cross examination of VG on recall.

Prosecution is directed to take steps for producing witness.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocco Court,  
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocco Court,  
South 24 Parganas